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Congressional Candidate Table 5b

Top 50 House Campaigns by Contributions from Individuals
January 1, 2001 - September 30, 2002

Candidate Name
BARR, ROBERT L JR
GEPHARDT, RICHARD A
HARRIS, KATHERINE
SHRIVER, MARK KENNEDY
KENNEDY, PATRICK J
EMANUEL, RAHM ISRAEL
MORELLA, CONSTANCE A
LYNCH, STEPHEN F
HASTERT, J DENNIS
KNOLLENBERG, JOSEPH K
MENENDEZ, ROBERT
MAJETTE, DENISE L

NORTHUP, ANNE MEAGHER

RIVERS, LYNN NANCY
VAN HOLLEN, CHRIS
MURTHA, JOHN P MR.
DICKEY, JAY W JR
JOHNSON, NANCY L
WILSON, HEATHER ANN

State District

GA
MO
FL
MD
RI
IL
MD
MA
IL
Ml
NJ
GA
KY
Ml
MD
PA
AR
CT
NM

PICKERING, CHARLES W "CHIP" JR MS

YOUNG, TOM

BONILLA, HENRY
DINGELL, JOHN D.
ROGERS, DAVID WARREN
DAVIS, ARTUR GENESTRE
MCCARTHY, CAROLYN
PORTMAN, ROB
FERGUSON, MIKE
LINDER, JOHN

PAUL, RONALD E

CLARK, MARTHA FULLER
VITTER, DAVID B
BERKLEY, SHELLEY
HOLT, RUSH DEW

KIRK, MARK STEVEN
LUTHER, BILL

HERRERA, DARIO

DUNN, JENNIFER
ROGERS, MICHAEL J
CAPITO, SHELLEY MOORE
FOLEY, MARK

MILLER, CANDICE S
PORTER, JON SR
SIMMONS, ROBERT R
FEENEY, TOM

WATSON, DIANE E
HECHT, GREGORY KEITH
WU, DAVID

ISRAEL, STEVE

FINK, DAVID HOWARD

AL
X
Mi
RI
AL
NY
OH
NJ
GA
X
NH
LA
NV
NJ
IL
MN
NV
WA
Mi
A%
FL
Mi
NV
CT
FL
CA
GA
OR
NY
Mi

07
03
13
08
01
05
08
09
14
09
13
04
03
15
08
12
04
05
01
03
01
23
15
01
07
04
02
07
07
14
01
01
01
12
10
02
03
08
08
02
16
10
03
02
24
33
13
01
02
09

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Contributions

Challenger/Open From Individuals

Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Open

Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger

$2,944,205
$2,639,357
$2,517,795
$2,418,506
$2,192,421
$2,118,327
$2,034,141
$1,913,213
$1,847,633
$1,798,760
$1,769,922
$1,703,603
$1,693,065
$1,519,573
$1,517,856
$1,491,223
$1,490,465
$1,446,814
$1,370,808
$1,356,040
$1,312,538
$1,277,095
$1,252,904
$1,233,631
$1,194,346
$1,180,568
$1,175,769
$1,170,843
$1,163,598
$1,161,678
$1,131,931
$1,068,635
$1,068,337
$1,059,916
$1,056,323
$1,048,110
$1,028,663
$1,024,185
$1,020,330
$1,011,760

$976,937

$962,242

$954,488

$949,303

$938,599

$924,504

$918,676

$917,137

$908,101

$906,894
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