Congressional Candidate Table 5b

Top 50 House Campaigns by Contributions from Individuals January 1, 2001 - September 30, 2002

					Incumbent/	Contributions
Rank	Candidate Name	State I	District	t Party	Challenger/Open Fr	om Individuals
1	BARR, ROBERT L JR	GA	07	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$2,944,205
2	GEPHARDT, RICHARD A	MO	03	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$2,639,357
3	HARRIS, KATHERINE	FL	13	Republican Party	Open	\$2,517,795
4	SHRIVER, MARK KENNEDY	MD	80	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$2,418,506
5	KENNEDY, PATRICK J	RI	01	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$2,192,421
6	EMANUEL, RAHM ISRAEL	IL	05	Democratic Party	Open	\$2,118,327
7	MORELLA, CONSTANCE A	MD	80	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$2,034,141
8	LYNCH, STEPHEN F	MA	09	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,913,213
9	HASTERT, J DENNIS	IL	14	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,847,633
10	KNOLLENBERG, JOSEPH K	MI	09	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,798,760
11	MENENDEZ, ROBERT	NJ	13	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,769,922
12	MAJETTE, DENISE L	GA	04	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$1,703,603
13	NORTHUP, ANNE MEAGHER	KY	03	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,693,065
14	RIVERS, LYNN NANCY	MI	15	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,519,573
15	VAN HOLLEN, CHRIS	MD	80	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$1,517,856
16	MURTHA, JOHN P MR.	PA	12	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,491,223
17	DICKEY, JAY W JR	AR	04	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,490,465
18	JOHNSON, NANCY L	CT	05	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,446,814
19	WILSON, HEATHER ANN	NM	01	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,370,808
20	PICKERING, CHARLES W "CHIP" JR	MS	03	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,356,040
21	YOUNG, TOM	AL	01	Republican Party	Open	\$1,312,538
22	BONILLA, HENRY	TX	23	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,277,095
23	DINGELL, JOHN D.	MI	15	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,252,904
24	ROGERS, DAVID WARREN	RI	01	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,233,631
25	DAVIS, ARTUR GENESTRE	AL	07	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$1,194,346
26	MCCARTHY, CAROLYN	NY	04	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,180,568
27	PORTMAN, ROB	OH	02	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,175,769
28	FERGUSON, MIKE	NJ	07	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,170,843
29	LINDER, JOHN	GA	07	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,163,598
30	PAUL, RONALD E	TX	14	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,161,678
31	CLARK, MARTHA FULLER	NH	01	Democratic Party	Open	\$1,131,931
32	VITTER, DAVID B	LA	01	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,068,635
33	BERKLEY, SHELLEY	NV	01	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,068,337
34	HOLT, RUSH DEW	NJ	12	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,059,916
35	KIRK, MARK STEVEN	IL	10	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,056,323
36	LUTHER, BILL	MN	02	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,048,110
37	HERRERA, DARIO	NV	03	Democratic Party	Open	\$1,028,663
38	DUNN, JENNIFER	WA	80	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,024,185
39	ROGERS, MICHAEL J	MI	80	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,020,330
40	CAPITO, SHELLEY MOORE	WV	02	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,011,760
41	FOLEY, MARK	FL	16	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$976,937
42	MILLER, CANDICE S	MI	10	Republican Party	Open	\$962,242
43	PORTER, JON SR	NV	03	Republican Party	Open	\$954,488
44	SIMMONS, ROBERT R	CT	02	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$949,303
45	FEENEY, TOM	FL	24	Republican Party	Open	\$938,599
46	WATSON, DIANE E	CA	33	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$924,504
47	HECHT, GREGORY KEITH	GA	13	Democratic Party	Open	\$918,676
48	WU, DAVID	OR	01	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$917,137
49	ISRAEL, STEVE	NY	02	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$908,101
50	FINK, DAVID HOWARD	MI	09	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$906,894